To monitor injection efficiency on boosters
and storage rings
On transfer lines or linacs, measures single
pulses with 1 pC resolution
On continuous beams up to 10 MHz,
measures the stored beam current with
<10nA resolution.
The Beam Charge Monitor (BCM) measures pulsed

Trigger delay potentiometer
Calibration Generator
Calibrated pulses 1pC, 10pC, 100pC, 1nC
Accuracy ±2%
Remote controls Enable, polarity and charge (4 TTL bits)
Front-panel control Calibration ON/OFF switch
Calibration pulse delay potentiometer
Power Supply
Output ±15 Vdc, 2 x 400 mA
Mains 110/130/220/240 Vac, 48-62 Hz, 30 VA
Dimensions
ID
OD H
ICT Order codes *   ID OD H
(XX:1 = turns ratio) (min) (max) (max)
ICT-016-070-XX:1 16 42
ICT-028-070-XX:1 28 64
ICT-055-070-XX:1 55 91
ICT-082-070-XX:1 82 118
ICT-122-070-XX:1 122 156
ICT-178-070-XX:1 178 226
ICT-XXX-070-05:1 45
ICT-XXX-070-10:1 to 100:1ICT-XXX-070-10:1 to 100:1 32
*  For in-vacuum operation, consult factory
Order codes
ICT-XXX-070- ICT with ID=XXX(mm)
         -XX:1 Suffix for turns ratio
               -H Rad-hard ICT option
BCM-IHR-E BCM Integrate-Hold-Reset
electronics module